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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 27, 2024
Aaron Kadosh
147 Woodcleft Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 147 Woodcleft Avenue, Freeport, NY

Zoning District: Marine Commerce Sec. 62 Blk. 177 Lot 534

Building Permit Application #20243675

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.ft) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) , 2™ story terrace
(930 Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sq.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.ft)

Dear Mr. Kadosh

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

=

Py
Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hergéafter b used-or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformigF with/the

regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located. -~
o
Village Ordinance §210-240. Required Yards. 0

Every structure shall be so situated on its lot as to provide front and rear yards of not iss than.five feet in
width and one side yard of not less than 10 feet in width, except where such lot has a width 9F 40 feet or
less, in which case no side yard is required, and except along streets where greater setbacks have been
established. No rear yard shall be required where the rear yard of the lot abuts on a canal or waterway and
said lot has a depth of less than 60 feet. According to the drawings indicates that you have a .20’ front yard. You
will be seeking a variance of 4.8°.

Village Ordinance §210-172. Required parking spaces.
(4) Restaurants, discotheques, cabarets and bars: at least one parking space for each three authorized

occupants. The drawings indicate 8 tables with 4 seats with a total of 32 seats provided. You will need a
total of 11 parking spaces and only 3 are provided. You will be seeking a variance of 8 parking spaces.
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brou ght in for the initial

appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Sergio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: Yes RECEIVED ‘%
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X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental fmpact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243675

Location: 147 Woodcleft Ave
Applicant: Aaron Kadosh

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.1t) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) ;2™ story terrace (930

Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sqg.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.{t

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 27, 2024 Sergis /4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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LY PORT
Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is respons‘blg for the completion of Part 1. Ruponsrg

become part of the application for approval or finding, are subject to public review, and may-be spbject 49 further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation wou(d be needed tofully
respond to any item, please answer gs thoroughly as possible based on current information, S S

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Profect and Sponsor Information
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L] £ WoodLERT N . TREEPT w{ |(920

+4{ By bﬁ%gm £ Fet+-Pook ovEnL YEOC A24 £ Ft+ WRAUGL
L 2 Hvloens ‘L?lﬁc.tb-t- 2 Mlz,tfﬁ%!g g ST D eme e Thas

200 45T OfER) TERMRE 43 e

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: . MAR 1[UTelephone: qt - NAS-K
[2erEt BNl ol SO SV OB A L oY
v FREEVLTT — o ot T

Address: .
q 1:. 1 : Zip Cod
City/PO: State; p Code:
Cia AL\ P Ny (7122
1. Does the propescd action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinafice, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? I >L l

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. If no, continue to question 2. L

bl il
2. Does the proposed action require & permit, appraval or funding from any other povernmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) neme and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? actes

4. Check.all lend uses that accur on, adjoining and pear the proposed action.
Urban  [JRum! (non-ngriculture) r_u]lndusiﬁnl Commercial DResidential {suburban)

OJForest  [JAgriculture '&maﬁc [CJother (specify):
[rarkiend '
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3. Isthe proposed actian, NO | YES | N/A
-8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? ‘ ‘
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | I
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant cheracter of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscepe?
7. Ishe sile of the proposed sction lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action resukt in @ substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels?

NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrisn accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
IFthe proposed ection will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO m.YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

L3 &

Z

11. Will the propased action connect 1o existing wastewaler utilities? / NO

[f Yes, does the existing system have capacily to provide service? DO@YES]

If No, describe method for providing wastewaler treatment: D
12. 8. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Hisloric NO

Places? K

b. Is the proposed action located in an archealogical sensitive area?

13. a, Does any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands edjoining the propased action, contain NO | YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by & federu), state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody end extent of =lterations in square feet or acres:

]

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

l4.§lify the typical habitat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland m.lrban Duburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contsin any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? [ ]

16, Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO [YES

L]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

If Yes,

8, Will storm water discharges flow to sdjacent properties? l&uf_‘hms D D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyunégs}'slcmi' dmofFand stoqn .

If Yes, briefly describe: - Np_ﬁ g B \
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I3, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
, *Waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes; explain purpose and size: @ D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NC | YES
solid waste management facility?
{f Yes, describe; El D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hezardous waste?
Yes, deseribe; ﬂ I:I

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

Applicant/sponsor nfinge: A\ %‘\‘“W— Date: 5"" \qh%/
INESIN

-._/*frﬁ: \

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise avaiiable 1o the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Haye my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propoesed action?

No,or | Moderate
smali fo lorge
impact Impact
may
occur
I. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? D

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmentel characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critjcal Eavironmental Area {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in en adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walioway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of encrgy end it falls to incorporate
reasonably available en conservation or renewable en opportunities?

7. Will the proposed ection impact existing:
&. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? .

9. Will the proposed action result in an edverse change to natural resc cha e s ey
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flore and fauna)? :

|
Page 3 of 4 |I




No,or | Moderate
small to lorge
impact impact
may may
oecur occur
10. Will the propesed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:I [:'
11, Will the proposed action create s hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3, Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is 8 need to explein why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant edverse environmental impact, pleese complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency detfermined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be 3554 ,Wm i i i gpdurti
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Alsgiifnsider the poiential Tor sho
Y
b, RECEIVED

cumulative impacts,

&E JUL 15202
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Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
thatthe proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, end any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Pape 4 of 4
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RBEBARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

l.l.AGE OF FREEPPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION NO.

CLERK'S Urri g

{\pplic\%fﬁonFTﬁ%T Erec

Filing Date

ﬁon of Buildings or Alterations

ﬁ*‘\-..; .. INPORTANT — Applicint to complete all items in sections: |, M, HI, IV, V
I AT (LOCATION} Y < - Am ptayan ﬁ'\:ﬁ"\ﬁe G
LOCATION et (Brr ot
OF serween_ LNCE A e K3 v AND :
Bu'LD'NG ICrom Stesnt) . Cron Strest) ‘
SECTION (O;l srock _) ‘]'7 LoT iﬁ_ Lovsize =\ ~ad
LI Y ) L W PSR

H. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants comptete Parts A - D

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
11 | New bhuilding

2 M Addiion-Atteration {11 residentiat,

snter numhar of naw housing unin "

B. PROPOSED OR EXI

RESIDENTLaL

WeX 1 Y [{124 i
|

EESNP\}TIAL Comul-u h-’n "Eg"
lnaunrln'l" alls ik f

|  Qna Famb

i
sdded, If nane-steta none 12t ) Two fami 18| | Office, Bawk Brtessienali

3 | | Swimming Paol 13 | Apastmenti Enter No. of Unite __ 19 | ) Biores, mercantiia
4 [ { Aepsir raplacamant) 14 I 1 Transtent .EFF.EPQPJ. Byl ;_IINI DEPT.ag | 1 Ghurch, othar religlous
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair) - ':":""'A o "m"'_' 38 | 1 Hoesital, 1nstitutional

or ! N
6 1 | Fonce '8 roge ar Accemory 224 Other - 3peci

1811 Othw.Specify
7 [ | Moving frelocetion) fp,b"—
€. COosT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT % | 2'25 OO0

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY 224 RTE
5)0g AODITIOV

y Wﬁﬁla@ﬁf { SO Ao 16964

+ oot ove L DECK. 424 &R FT+ ITE ol ATERIoN

W BamiGoM 2 MECRS + 2 KITTHENS wlbSu kS

t), IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by ail applicants

F

+ ¢ @REocE TPap E8+ 24D Sy %m |

TEL. NO,

NAME MAILING ADDRESS —~ Number, sisest, cliv snd state, Zip
. Agon _tio) \pood ©b. 241
Ownaer ar -~
iy Kepooh e ETL W 16S] baA-30t
2 s
Cantracior
a Wy _4 BE2EL [ oVE G
Architect or MMNS B ‘ % k):r .
| SaTtown a1 [[767 T24- 514
1V, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT Y. FLOOD ZONE
Bullding perrit Is Issusd subject to the provisions of Section 57 of the Workman's Companation Law. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compsnsation Certificate No, Compeny Exp. Oate :IADZEASAGDNZISEE?FLOOD
Cantractor YES NO.
or Owner IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
{Pring
Address IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phons FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES, NO
Seate of New York
uniy of Nasssu : PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Mﬂ:ﬂﬁlm_ﬂtl'_uu dufy sworn, says they /’L& s the conwactor or Total/First Fir \ %q.
(Prlnt) {He or Bha) Square Feet (1}
ownar of the sbavs mantloned buliding, That the Itenw of the shove spplication slio the mIl_nlnd con of wald building or af-
tartion, 1s correct 1o the bast of /77 S L Upper Firs

rodge and betlef and sgrees ta conform to ali appllcable laws of this
QS W W W

ile ma Liask
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

Stare whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. If other
than owner, slale
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
demial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. {f
none, so state.

Sinte noture of use of
praperty. If a
business, give briel
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possibic
10 paragraphs and
section by numbers.
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the Apphcanon of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of AMZOM K‘ﬂmbH \ 47 \kﬂ);)olfﬂ’ Mf WW\‘, N"I

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

90 Horoz fK\W- Cantupl \6UP, N |17202

2

. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

|47 Wopelefr MWe. ﬁm TN [S20)  Sec. Q2 Bik. L T] Lotes) DA

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of
\JALIANE. @F REQUIZEL TMDS  AhD PARKIND
SPPACES \
Dopear Doz
3. That (thc applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized on or about the

l?- day of p& J;t 2025’, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

- “Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

PPopesn | 510y sive feviTion (2045)+ {wmpy fepinow (109 SEY+ 22 5wy
Tonepce(4305.F )+ RerFouen. Decr(4pASE) +WepD Sthges (2405 %)
4. That on or about the /.)_1 day of JUNE , 20 QA‘ the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows: ______

\hLbeE DROIOANCE. 20 -bA Guiomity Pegp +Viliase ORdivoniE
2y 240 REQD TAuns +NILLLOE 00D NANE 2o - 112 gy Prking Gte>

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

C pamprepl Business

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: CQMM’E/D-U M/ %US INESS

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Thice out T

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York __(C (ID¥ N~ = A

Cobg YO - QAD
X%, 210~ 17

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

NYAN




Irn:lor: space is 10. That the grounds for this a plicati re as follows:
needed annex . & ~—
. . C_ OMMERL 44 BosiNpes
sheet and refer 10 it — | B LI L i

here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is 11. That any deed restrictipps running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows: o i
made a pan hereof.™ M J

Save opimions for the

hearing,

IF on-conformiteg 12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

use s claimed, set

forth uses made of {upon information and belicfa previous apptication was made for the sume or similar authority

5::::;5;“"‘1 dates sought herein and denied by this Bourd, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
chronolagical order, in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sou hepéim e pranted.
Dated: :‘_U (./\"I ?) , 20 M . ¢ =

BY:
ITS:

If this verification is
made by an officer of
A corporation or &n State of New York )

Associalion or by a County of Nassau ) ss:
legol representative of

an estate, his name

and office should be The applicant . med in the foregoing ap[Iicmiun, being duly sworn, depose and say that

c;'-.ﬁ::gi:':rd an the | read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thercof; and that
the same is true to P own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated 10 be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters M}l_ﬁ_m:believc w be iy
{_{\ '
Sworn to before me this BFJ dg J..;! _" .
e e RO _f.'.f'.d:f.‘.‘
or_Jul 1 L. — VP A PETER MODIC \
S / N AN rorary rusLc, STATE OF HEW YORK \
o & E= Lol JUALIFIED IN QU
Notary Public AN REG, ND1MOAR00472 .y N
T S LIANM A MA 8, 2047 h
Nosaporamt-nm it bt o SRR o)

Notice

Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law conceming disclosure of an
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

0l %TUO .20 2
“v\ﬂnk Year

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

1 A'IWO N KP(DQSH' being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of \A NOOD dlC—FT (is the A = of
' T, N IS )
. _. the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent -}

That the owner M@N ) SH consents to the granting of the authority sou

Swom to before me this 3#"&

in the above appli

PETER MODICA,

4 =\ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
"t QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
4 REG. #01M04096472
MY COMM, EX
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT( FREEPQRTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 28, 2024

Desiree Bouncher
54 Morton Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 54 Morton Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 300 Lot 205
Building Permit Application #20243704

Description: Maintain privacy fence 26’ of 4’ high closed.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and
no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the regulations herein
specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171D. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-Boatel,
condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the approval of the Site
Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport Zoning Board of Appeals, may
be approved:

(1) In primary front yards, an open fence not to exceed four feet in height. Such fences may be constructed
of wood, plastic or metal. The fence to be maintain indicates that you have 26’ of 4’ H Closed fence.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial
appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO

202

v



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and thercfore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243704

Location: 54 Morton Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Desiree Boucher

Description: Installation of privacy fence 26’ of 4'H close

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 28, 2024 Sergio 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras _,
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Oblain reason for
deral from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, 5o stote.

State nature of use of
property. 1f a
business, give briefl
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ardinance.

Refer where possible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers.

sec.Hd sk 3p0Lor.d 09

107 R
BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT T
VILLAL
In the Matter
of >

he Application of
D _Dasre Rouche! A4 Macton Ate Fie et
To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New Yor Mﬁiﬁﬂb Index No.

The application of{\eg | (00 ﬂDl lrh/r j“,‘ Mﬁf'h)n Afﬁ F(\"%ad‘fw",

respectfully states and aIIcges ZC

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has-its-prineipal-officc-fortiecomiucting-ef-its-business-at)

M Malton Ave
F(ﬂ{ﬁ(% M\I N0

2. That the pr

ises affected by this apphcatlon is located at Land Map of Nassau County

- see, ) Bk, JOQLot. 30T

and that the interest which the applitant has in the property concerned is that of 1 h’( ow el

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized|( i ) £0) 1§ {4 ii] X []CJ ) on or about the
|g m)day of AP" l 20 ﬂ_l‘; , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

—mej QLM .% a ol IE My

4. That on or a{out the & 5““{15!( of qul{\-f , 20 /H[' , the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

feace iS5 closed Vs um %m\(,dr

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows: _| f\ j))’Q H 0 h]‘(M )
O 4ol

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: ___{) | id \.‘( z[:a M \ Yy poMl

-

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

N /&

R

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York __j\ l D‘ I‘T“_)

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant, If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:




If more space 1s
needed nanex
s(atement on scparale
sheet and refer to
here with following
words: “See annexed
simement which 1z
made a pant hereof.”
Save opinvions for the
hearing.

If non-conforming
use 13 clmmed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereol in
chronological arder.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: AP{I {a ( u &
_ _ J

11. That any deed rcstri?ions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows: R

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

S 1A, wdf

BY:
ITS:

if this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Association or by a
legal represcentative ol
an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the

first hne,

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss;

named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
and know the contents thereof; and that

The applicant 3 du(

Sh—Lf read thé foregoing application subscribed by LA~
the same is true to own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on
information and beliel, and that as to those matters S \:{ believe to be true

MARY BETH T_i\m! ‘ \0 / d( [[
NOTARY PUBL‘C. State & Sigibture of Applicant

Sworn 10 before me this l \» day
No. 01TA6122450

i @C . Quallfied in Nassau County
/ %:mmisslan Expires February 14,20 ol

of

Notary Public

Notice
Conflict of Intercst

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

/1

pg O Yo

iDate Year Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:
| being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of

the property concerned is correet to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

That the owner

Swomn to before me this

of

consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

day

Sigﬁnlure

Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017
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Appendlc B FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.
Short Environmentat Assessment Form

Ingtructions for Complsting

Part 1-Project Infarmatlon. The applicant or project sponsor ty responslble for the completion of Pael I Responses
become part of the spplicaon for approvel o funding, are subject 1o publlc review, and may be subject (o further verlfication,
Complete Part 1 based on Information currently available, Ifadditional research or investigntion would be feeded (o fulty
respond to any flzm, pleasc answer og theroughly as posalble based an current Informntion,

Complete all lkems in Part 1. You may ulso provide any additions| informaton which you belleve will be nceded by or usefyl
to the lead gency; attach additional Pages as necessary (o supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Spensor Informalipn

Name of Actlon or Project;
Tront Lajuuﬂ Eenee IMJW(“%!‘KMJ

Project Lacation (descibe, and attacti a location pap):

[yal (l’. Ode.Z ']‘D (Slfjmﬁﬂﬁ

Bri¢ffDescrlptlon of Pro Action:

Ve fencany L Dac ke CC&V(M M ade) R fp0l
O 6idy /cb J (j

Nomge of Applleant er Sponsor; Telephone; (ﬂ 7”. 5 }F—(/O\}O
A:;L\#f INZ4 ]%Ud\_ﬂ/f‘ E-Mall: f\ .Xc okl ¢ M/(_,
Ciwo.ﬁ,]t ) Dkf‘hjvl) /f& _ -
Freprt Ny 115
\/,

i

1. Does the proposediaction only involve the legisiative adoption ala plan, Jocal law, ordinance,| YES
sdministrallvae euld, or reguistion?
1f Yes, atlach g nameilve description of the intent of the proposed actlon end the environmentn] resources that

may be afected In the municipality and proceed to Pagt 3. iI'no, contlnue to question 2.
2. Does the propased gotion require m peamil, spjroval or funding fram eny other governmentaf Agency? NO JYES

I8 Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or epprovai: /
J.a, Tulal acrcsge of the site of the proposed acilon?§ 4L 2 ¢ ] b ncres
b. Totel seresge to be physically disturbed? § J‘ 2 { acres
c. Totel acteugn (project site and &ny contiguous proge Icﬁ owned
or controlled by the appicant or project sponsor? A E BCrES

4. Check all Tand uses that oceur on, adjaining and neer the proposed aclion. q/é
QUrban O Rurl (non-sgriculire) O Industdal g Commescha) esldential (suburban)

= o)
OForest 0 Agricuiture QAquatle O Other (specify): i = -
O Parkland e -
L ) m
o | -
Page 1 of 4 me o i
:_—: __1 «
= N !
Z =
= N
= w
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APR 10 2024

EREERORIBULDING DEPT.
3. s the proposed netion, HO [ YES Fo/A
8. A permitted vse under the zoning regulations? ./
b. Conslstent with the adopled comprehznsive plen?.
6. Is the propased actlon consistent with the predominant cheracter of the existing bullt or natural NO_| YES
landscape? \/
7. Isthe site of the proposed eclion Incated In, ur does It adjoin, & stafe listed Critical Envircnmental Arza? NO | YES
If Yes, [dentify: \/
8. a. Wilk the proposed ecilon result In 2 substantial Inereese in traffic sbove present lovels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) avallable at or near the site of the proposed wetfon?

&, Are any pedestrian sccommodations or bicycle routes avallable an or near sfte of the proposed action?

3. Does the proposed action meel or excesd the siats energy code requitements? NO | YES
[fthe proposed action will exceed requitementy, describe deslgn features and technologles: /
10. Will the proposed action connact o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
(i Yes, daes the existing sysicm have cepeclty (o provide service? O WO O YBS]
I No, describe method for providing potsble water: \/
{1 Wil the prapased aelicn connect 1o existing waslewater nlllitfes? NGO | YES
{If Yes, doss e existing system have capscity 1o provide service? 0 NO O Y&as)
If No, deseribe methed for providing wastewater treatment: ,/
12, ». Does tha sltc contaln & struclure that I3 listed on sither the State or National Reglster of Historic NO | YES
Places? \/
b. 18 the proposed sction focated In an urcheologica! senshive area?
13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed acilon, or lands adjoining the proposed action, canaln NO, [ YES
wellonds or other waterbodes regulated by a federal, state or Jocal agency? \/

b. Would the proposed sctlan physically slter, or encroach Into, tny existing wetland or walerbody?
1 Yes, identify the wetland o5 walzrbody and extent of alteratlons [ square feet or acres:

14. Identlfy the typleal habltst types that oceur an, or are {Ikely 10 be found on the project sile, Check alf that epply:

{3 Shoreline O Forest 8 Agricultual/grasslands 1 Eerly mld-sueresaional
0 Wetland 3 Urban 1 Suburban
15. Daes the site of the proposed action conlaln any species of snimal, or assoclar=d habfiats, [Hsted NO | YES
by the State or Federt govemnment as threntened or endangered? \/
16. Is the praject site [ocated In the 100 yeear fload plain? NO | YES
17, Will the proposed action create starm waler discharge, cither Gom point or nen-polnt sources? NO ] YES
{Yes
o. \\'HII Storma waler discherges flow W sdjucent propenties? @'NG O YES
b. Wilt storm watar dischurges be dirsctad to established Conveyance systems (rungff and storm draing}? = 3
If Yes, briefly describe: O O YES = if=2
I o)
] I, m
: e =2 D)
T - I
1L e iy
Page 2 of 4 82 :
I -4
= [
=@ o
= o
-l (o]
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18. Does the proposed action Include construction or other ectlvitles thal rzsult In the Imposndment of NO—-YES | G Og

waier or ather liquids (e.g. retention pond, wastz jogoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: \./
1. Has the shz ol ihe proposed sctlon or en edjoining praperty been the facation of an active or closed NO | YES

solld waste mansgament fac]lity?
H Yz, describe; /
20. Has the site of the proposed action op an adjalning property been the subject of remediation (angoingor | NO™ | VES

campteted) for hezardous wasie?
If Yes, describes /

L AFFIRM THAT TRE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE I3 TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ THE BEST OF MY
DGE

KNOWLEDRG

Slgneture:

Appllc:.n!./spansnrnnm@f?n i\ Llff{: { ﬁﬁl,{(/hﬁ/ Date; L)‘/ lb{/ 24'

Fart 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency Iy responalbla for the campletlon of Part 2. Anstver gl of the followlng
Questions {n Pagt 2 using the [nformatian contelned in Part | and other materlels submitted by the project sponsar or
otherwiss avaiiabiz 1o the reviewer, When enswering the questions the reviewer should be gulded by the concept *Have my

No,or | Moderate
smal} fo barge
Impici Impact
may may
aceuy eecyr
. WIill the propased ection treate a material conflict with en sdopted land use plan or zoning /
regulations?
2. Wil tha proposed action tesult In & change in the use gr intenslty of use af land? /
3. Will the praposed astion Impalr the character or quality of the existing communlly? /
4. WIll the proposed action have an impect o (he envlronmenta! charecicristies thet caused the /
eatablishment of s Critica| Environmental Ares (CeAy
3. Wilk tha praposed action tesull in an adverse changa In the existing level of traffic or ‘/
offect exlsting tnfrastruciure for mess transjt, blking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fislls 10 incomornte /
reasanably availoble Energy conservalion or renewshla energy apporiunities?
7. Wil tho prapased action Impact existing; /
- public/ private watsp suppiies? -
b. public / private wastewaler treatment utflitles? \/ -
8. Will the proposed ectign Impalr the character or quality of impartant histerlc, archacologicat, / F;_ b
architectural or aesthetlc rasources? £ | > -
3. Wil the proposed action resultin an adverse chengs (o natural resources {e.8., wetlands, ./ =m i
waterbodles, groundwater, afy qualiry, flora end fauna)? [

Page 3ol 4
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FRFFD DT oy iry

No,or | Moderaiz] 'C DEPT.
amall lo Jurge
Impact lmpact
may may
occur accur

10. Will the proposed action result In an increase In the potentlal for erasion, Nooding or drainage /

problems?
11, Wili the proposed sction create & hazard to environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Delermination of algnificance, The Lead Agency Is responstile for the completion of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to {arge Impact may oceur”, orif there is & need (o explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result n slgnificant adverse enviranmental [mpact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, In sufficient detall, identlfy the impact, including any measures or deslpn elemonts that have been Included by
the profect sponsor to avold or reduca impacts. Part 3 should also explain haw the lead agency determined thal the impect
may or will not be slgnificant. Each potential Impact should be nygeecad considering ila setting, probebifity of occusring,
durmtion, imeverslbllity, geographle scope and magnitude. Also canslder the potential for short-lerm, longeterm and
cumitlative impacts,

O Check this box Ifyou hava determined, based on Uis Information and analysis above, and eny suppaning doeumentalian,
thet the proposcd actlon may result in one or more polentially large or sipnificant adverse Impacts and en
environmentat [mpact sistement s required.

O Check this box Il you have determined, based on the Infarmation and enalysls shove, and any suppoiting documen:zifon,
that the proposed getlon will not result in any slgaiflcant adverse environmantal irmpacts.

Nume of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responisible Officer In Lead Agency Titls of Responsible Oftlcer

Signoture of Responsible Officer in Lend Apgency Signature of Preparer (If differen! from Responsible Oifser)

-

1

Page 4 of 4
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Number: &W7ﬂ( S/B/L66 800 C?ﬁ( Date of filing L( ”0 F‘Q(P
Permit Number: aoa\'\ogrl q

Detailed Description of Project: h-'— §|d
hulja&_@_dwm M\H lgain. YT dofu 047 n fen <
Property OWner: DP\I(P? ﬂ(')l/l(Hﬂ(\ Q,i ha r/l 6((1'/’

Property A rd{l;-e(ss ﬁ L,' M 0 f l’Dn A Ve Zoning Dlstnct

Owners Mailing d ress % HL A\f\‘? Free ﬂﬁf+ N 11540
Owners Contact Number: ! HQ ‘_{M 74’8(.9 D r l‘ 7) , 37) ] (_[’U'l'o
Owners Email Address: de-J)CU( hﬁ’r@ dMCU.p (oM

Contractor Information: V < O M VAR LM F{ n,C ¢ {\ Q{""ﬂ .

Contractor Address: MMMM
Contractor Phone Number: M&Hd_iﬁ_jl(j' (;(-H -3 LIO g @&l’&%’waj
Contractor Email Address: ﬂ_l.ﬂ_&l@_YQMDﬂJ:a.l_)[aﬂ.EﬁﬂﬁeM—

Documents Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County License YE{L No[J
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES [ Notd
- Liability Insurance YES [ NOo[]
- Disability Insurance YES[] No[d
Will Homeowner Install Their Own Fence YES [ NOEf

If So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners insurance Policy Submitted? YES[] NO[]

Was the Fence Already Installed? YES ] Noﬁ
Total Cost of Project (Must include contract): :iz ‘ Q Q =
=2
o
%o g Total Length of Fencing: 57‘?6(1" =
o g <=
3 = _ 2NDTARY REQUIRED:
1 Bouucher
- rint Name of Applicant: '5 } {QP Du( d
'_% 2 =f=Sionature of Applicant: @OW . = =
EOE Qi O
gt %S rn to before me this ] day
N =
= o
52 - 2 02V
> XA
“NotaryPublic : Superintendent of Buildings:

©
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
September 12, 2024

AMENDED LETTER OF DENIAL

Herrol Jean- Philippe
38 Morton Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 38 Morton Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Bik. 300 » Lot 198
Building Permit Application #20243758
Description — Maintain 56° of 4’ high closed PVC fence.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A. Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable. and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

() In primary front yards, an open fence not to exceed four teet in height. Such fences may be
constructed of wood. plastic or metal. According to the survey indicates that the fence is 4° H
closed.




Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Very trulé yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The preposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243758

Location: 38 Morton Ave
Applicant: Herrol Jean-Philippe
Description: Maintain 56° of 4’ high closed PVC fence

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Scptember 12, 2024 Sergéo /4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. '

&



COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
iapplcable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract, If ather
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

QObtain reason for
demal from
Department of
Buildings

Descnibe by
construction and
number of stories. if’
none, 5o state

Swate nature of use of
property. Ifa
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language n
ordinance.

Refer where possible
1o paragraphs and

sec. 5 4 Bk 300Lor._19%

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter &
of
the Application of

Index No.

The application of ‘Pr\j, WE é E[ QTM_TWAA_\\W

respectiully states and alleges:

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

1. That the applicant (resides at) (

\!Ch_tf_
Fﬁfﬁ nm\- NY \§ 20

2. That the premises al’fecled by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

2 iﬂﬁm_ﬂ‘_ﬂ&a Fhee F;ﬂ.’r_NV sech Y BIKAOD Lot 1G R
- Gwkaiv

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property co cfred is that of

VC Feuce

_ E}Et_g:% ¢! \r\'\g ’g c\ared P
3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized \WE _C_ -Spa\n fi br about the

! 5 day of jﬂj __20%, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
w York

Freeport, Ne

application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
a5 follows
jé_a:t L'gk © _ﬁ_@lg_éﬁﬁﬂm&l‘; iﬂqlﬂ'\‘y)
4. That on or nbout the day of _ 'S waag, 20 ELL the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for sald denial was as follows:

AN i m_tll_gﬁrkm_ -

5. That the nature of the imprﬁvements now upon said premises is as follows:

6. Thal said premises are now being used as follows:

™ W

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Ta vaaiwX —ewCe

8. Upon information and belief that o fpesmisfvariance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York ___ \-\ X !:Lﬂés ( if‘&i oW e &iﬁ "llL
Sedhien T

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicani. if the



IF more space 1s
needed annax
statcnent on separale
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “Sce annexed
statement which ts
made a part hereof "
Save opinions for the
hearing,

1f non-conforming
use 15 claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof sn
chronological order.

If this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Assocializn or by a
fepai representative of
an ectate, s name
avd office should e
designated on the

firut line,

N’

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: _

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

NE

12. That {the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
{upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated: _ﬁ' u.%u_b,s; 2& i L . 20__&.
o Mo Pty

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

v ) \ean PL'\'PP =

The applicant wad ‘namcd in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thereof; and that

the same is true to _own knowledge except as 1o the matters therein stated to be alleged on

___tobetrue.

information and belief, and that as to those matters believe

X)

Catherine L. Caldeira _
TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 04CA6277851
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires August 8, 2025

Sworn to before me this _*

o _liptor el 24
Notary Public/MM A/ . /éﬁ‘&é"““

Signature of Applicant

Notice
Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure. ‘ﬂ

_ H’%ﬁ&tﬂ:ﬁL 20 2 .
Date Year

o Sighature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant,
State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:
| being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent 2)

That the owner consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

Sworn to before me this day



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructipns for Completing

Pari 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project spansor Ls responsibie far the campletion of Part I. Responses
became part of the application for spproval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further veelficatlon.
Complete Part 1 based on Informatlen currently avellable. Ifadditional research or Investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any ilem, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current Information,

Compleia all ltema in Pert [. You may alsa provide any additional information which you betleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach edditional pages as necessary 1o supplement any item.

Part 1- Project and Sponmr Information
flawwlaiw Tewce thak e n\.q cea e wemhew
Neme of Acuan of Project; J-V"é

vwwhodw _Fence
Project Lacation {describe, and ettach a locstlan map):

29 Hotion Duewae ) E‘f’&)m{‘" NY

Brief Descrlption of Pre Proposed Action; ‘}_
WaTOEW
Hotedona Eemce Hat veploced a
Rence
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ﬁ (7 — 6 L0-37L
: f E-Mall: \/\

Addrcss. %Wﬂ.l
g Tt \‘O\f\ Auewue
CilyIPO State: Zip Code:
\'-'rtc\ow\— NY |us
1. Does the projosed hclion only lavolve the legislative sdoption of & plan, Jocal jaw, ordinance, NO | YES
admizlstrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, ettach a namattve description of the Intent of the proposed acllon and the environmental resources that
may be affected In the municipality and proceed to Part 2. [fno, contlnue to question 2.

2. Doeathe proposed action require a permil, approval or funding from any other govemmental Agency? NO [ YES |

IfY'es, list sgency(s) neme and permit or spproval: R
3.n. Totsd acreage of the site of Uie proposed action? N H: acres
b. Total ecreage o ba physically disturbed? acres
¢. Tolzl screage (project slte and any contiguous properiles) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all Innd uses that accur on, sdjolning and near the proposed action.
alUrben  ORuml (non-sgriculiure) O Industrlal D Commercta) @:sidcnunl (suburban)

QForest O Agriculture 0 Aquatlc 0 Other (specify):
O Parkland

Page 10f4
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§. Is the proposcd action, NO | YES [ N/A
& A permitied vse uader the zoning regulstions? K
b. Conslslent with the adopted comprehensive plan?, K
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominent character of the existlng built or natural NO | YES
landscape? K
7. Is the slte of the proposed action located In, or does It adloin, a state listed Critical Eavironmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identlfy; %
8. o, Wil the proposcd action result in & substantia] Inctcase in taflic above present levels? ;% YES |
b, Ase public transportation service(s) avaliable a1 or near the sits of the propased rction?
c. Arc any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes avaiiable on or near site of the proposed action? D(
9. Does the proposed aclion mezet or exceed the staie energy code requitements? NO | YES
If tha proposed action will excesd requirements, deacribe design features and technelogles: k
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? - NO | YES
{17 Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provida service? CONO O YES)
If No, describe method forproviding potable waler:
{ T1. Will the prapased action conneet to existing wastewater utilitles? NO | YES
fif Yes, does the existing system heve capacity 10 provide service? ONO QO YZ5)
I No, describe method {or providing wastewater treatment:
12, e Does the sile contaln a structure that Is listed on either the Stale or Nailonal Reglster of Historie NO | YES
Places? 2(
b. ls the proposed sction located in an mrcheological sensitive ares? “
13, 8, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lends adjoining the proposed astion, contaln NO | YES
wetlands or ather waterbodies regulsted by s feders, state or locel agency? K
b, Would the proposed ectlon physically elter, or encroach lnto, any exlsting wetland or waterbody? %
IF Yes, ldentify the wetland or welerbody and extent of alierutions In square feet or acres: rA
14, Tdentify the typlcal habitat types that occur on, or are [lkely to be found on the project site, Check all that spply:
O shoreline D Forest D Agrcultural/grasslands O Eerly mid-successional
O Wetasd 0 Urban XS uburban
15. Does the slie of the proposed action cental: any spueics of enlmel, or essocisted habitats, lisied NO | YES
" by the Suite or Federsl government as threatened or endangered? p(
16, Is the project sile ioceted In ths 100 year Nlood plain? NO | YES
17, Wil the proposed action create storm waler discharge, elther from point or non-palnt sources? NOV | YES |
If Yes,
a. Will storm waler discharges flow o adjucent properties? CONO DO YES X
b. WH storm water discharges be directed 1o established conveyance systems {runofT and storm draing)?
IT Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES D(
=




18. Does the proposed actlon include construction o other activities thet result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water o¢ other liquids {c.g. retention pond, waste lagaan, dam)? K
If Yes, explain purposa astd »ize:

18. Hes the site of the proposed acticn or an adjoining property been the location of au active cr closed NO | YES
solld waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjalning property been the subject of remed)atlon (ongoingor  { NG | YES

If Yes, degcribe:

completed) for hazardous waste? k

T AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED AROVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ TBE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Date: L)— - L; - ,E)- LI

A
r—,
- - ".
ol = XYY T Lt}
- )

Slgnature:

/ | 77

Parl 1 -Tmpact Assesyment. The Lead Agency s responsible for the campletion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions In Part 2 using the information contained In Part [ and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwlse availeble to the reviewer. When answering the questlons the reviewer should be gulded by the concept “Have my
responees been reasonable consldering the scale and context of the propased action?”

No, or Moderute

small to large
Impact Impact
may msy
oceur oceur

I. Wil the proposed action crestz a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zonlng
reguiations?

2, Will the praposed actlon result In & change In tae use or intensity of use of land?

3. Willthe proposed action impair the characier or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed action have en impact on the enviranmental cheracterisiics that caused the
establishment of a Crillcal Environmental Ares (CEA)?

S. Wil the proposed action result jn an edverse change {n the ex!sting level of traffic of
offect exdsting Infrastructure for inasy oans.t, blking or walkway?

6. Wilithe proposed action cause an Increase In the usa of energy and It fails to insorporate
reasonably cvailable energy conservation or tenewable energy opportunliies?

7. Will the proposed aztion Impact existing:

a. public/ private water supplies?
b, public / prlvate wastzwater reatment utilitfes?

8, Will the proposed actlon Impair the character or quality of lrepertant historic, archacologlcal,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Wil the proposed action result In an adverse chunge to natwral resources (8.5., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, alr quality, Mlora and fauna)?

SSse| SR [z P P B SRy <

Page3 ol 4
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No,or | Moderate

amall to large
{mpact Impact
may may

occur accur

10. Wil the proposed action resultla an increase in the potential for eroslon, flooding or drainage !R
problems?

1. WII tha proposed action create s hazard to environmental resources or humen health? K

Part3 - Determivation of signiflcance. The Lead Ageacy Ls responslble for the completion af Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “maderate to large impact may occur”, or if thete 15 & need 1o explaln why a panicular
element of the proposed action may or will not result In a significant adverse eavironmental Impect, please complete Part 3,
Past 3 should, In sufTicient detall, identlfy the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been Included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the Impacl
may of will not be slgnificant, Each patential Impect should be essesced considering its setting, probability of oceurring,
duration, lrreversibility, geographle scope end magnltude, Alsa consider the patentinl for short-term, Jong-term end

cumulative [mpaets.

thet the propased action may result in one or more patentally lerge or significant adverse impacts and an
caviranmental lmpact statement s requised.

that the proposed setion will nat result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Tide of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

O  Check this box { you have determined, based on the Information and enalysis sbove, and any supporting documentalion,

BN\, Check this box I you have d=termined, based on the Informatlon end analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Sigoature of Preparer (if difTerent from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport

FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION RIECEIVED
Application Numberu""{'l”lsgs/aﬂ s [ %0 , qu/mte of flling: MAY 17 i
Permilt Number: FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

Detalled Description of Project: o 016\\
6 1t PVC Fence
Property Owner: H‘Q\" fb\ 5‘6 | e—# L( !

Property Address: '33 “G‘f‘lﬂf\r\ ﬂ'\lﬁwue Zoning Distrlet: “"’*‘“"A' 0"5’ P\’C FQV\C

" Dwners Malilng Address: ¢ f.pﬂ“f N Y {1590 W \—\(\/\_ T\Nﬁ-

Owners Contact Number; q L-‘?"r' 6 ‘-L 0 -‘?)'\ :)'1 /-\-
. ey EN efld

Owners Emall Address: C‘,\/\ (o RY] l’)\ G\k \3 £ CL\MB.\\ (8w '26

Contractor Information: s er \ U‘J \“-\t

Contractor Address:

Contractor Phone Number;

Contractor Emall Address:

Dacuments Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County Ucense YES 3 NO
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES (O NO
- Uablity Insurance YESO NO
Disabllity Insurance Yes O N
Wil Homeowner Install Thelr Own Fance YES'Ef NoO

If So, Was a Valld Copy a Valld Homeowners Insuranca Policy Submitted? YESD  NODO
Was the Fence Already Installed? YEM NoO

Total Cost of Project (Must Include centract):

Total Length of Fencing:
NOTARY REQUIRED:
Print Name of Appllcant:

’}6‘2\‘

Signature of Applicant:
Swom to befora me this_/5_ f‘“ dayof ___, 20 Z{f

é » /'é .
Notary Public; m:;ndam of Bulldings:

i Catherine L. Caldeira
t NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 61CA6277853
«  Quatified in Kings County
Commissios Explres August 8, 2025




USEANDTHB?EPDREMENUTINTDJUEDTOWDE
THE ERECTION OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, POOLS, PLANTING AREAS,
ADDITONS TO STRUCTURES AND ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION,

50.00' Job No.: o3-16822
WOOD FENCE
OBE GEN. 0.5'S0
I/: o CHLLFE. GEN. ON LNE I -
¢ 4.0 4.0' ©
o° g 32,4 785x4 "0,
|: { Woob ©
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] IRON © 7S
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0.3 by
1 STORY
FRAME & BRICK E
RESIDENCE J WDOD FENCE
) #as I —
n E b
5z =
L 3 m
¢ <
2.2* ﬁ_; > —
FIRST FLOOR EL=10.29 a7 g
RIDGE EL=27.35 n E . E
g 3 n.é ":J E
. 6.76 i — Q%
e PLANTER |ofi> 1 STORY E o
Frovk Gmbe| 2 @ 2850 4] g
S WOOD D 722 3 Fm'\nk" (‘rCl'\'Q |
'\1&{' VAN ah STEPS s [w >_ = &
3 ; OPEN % ; Vatawce [
[ 4] [ [21
= PORCH d E B
i . GRASS o |
/ ‘ o[l / 426.00" Ry
f 6.22
50.00° 699
CONCRETE
vab | 105.99 CONCRETE CURB N 1C7.05
\ gy B8C5.65 BCE.55
. MORTON A NUE 1 Eu-:v:\'nou SHOWN HEREON
m iy (50" WIDE) oo  TEFER TO THE NAVD 1888 DATUM.
- . X 6.
THE SHOWN FROM THE STRUCTURES TD THE PROPERTY LINES

2. AREA = 7500.0 SQ.FT.
= 0.7 ACRE

THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF WAYS AND/OR EASEMENTS
OF RECORD, IF ANY, NOT SHOWN ARE NOT CERTIFIED.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADCTION TO THIS SURVEY IS A
7209 OF THE MEW YORM STATE EDUCATION Law.
COPIES OF THIS SURVEY MAP NOT BEARING THE
OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED

VICLATION OF SECTION

LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED SEAL
TO BE A VAL'D TRUE copy,

LEONARD J. STRANDBERG AND ASSOCIATES,
CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, P.C.

92 ATLANTIC AVENUE FREEPO.

RT, NY 1162
516-378~-2084 212-213-4090 + FAX 616-378-66

EMAIL: INFO®L.J SPC. COM

0
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Aline Cajuste-Jean Philippe
38 Morton Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
choublak13@gmail.com
917-640-3177

Monday, August 26'" 2024

Department of Buildings
Incorporated Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

Dear Members of the Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport,

| hope this letter finds you well. | am writing to formally appeal the decision regarding the front
fence on my property at 38 Morton Avenue. The fence in question is a four-foot, closed structure
that | believe contributes positively to both the value and aesthetic appeal of my home and the
surrounding neighborhood.

First and foremost, the fence enhances the curb appeal of my property, which in turn raises its
market value. This benefit is not limited to my home alone but extends to the neighborhood as a
whole, as well-maintained properties help to create a more desirable community. in today's
competitive real estate market, features such as a well-constructed front fence are considered
valuable assets that potential buyers often seek.

Additionally, there are several other properties within the vicinity of 38 Morton Avenue that have
similar front fences. This consistency in design across multiple homes in the area demonstrates
that such fences are in harmony with the neighborhood's overali aesthetic. The fence on my
property does not detract from the appearance of the neighborhood; rather, it complements the
existing structures and landscaping, adding to the overall charm and character of our
community.

| would also like to emphasize that the fence does not obstruct views, block light, or otherwise
negatively impact the experience of those living nearby or passing through the area. On the
contrary, it provides a sense of privacy and security while still maintaining an open and inviting
appearance.

In light of these considerations, | respectfully request that the board reconsider its position and
allow the front fence at 38 Morton Avenue to remain as it stands. | firmly believe that keeping
the fence will continue to benefit both my property and the neighborhood as a whole.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. | am available to discuss this furthgr and
provide any additional information that may assist in your decision. )

Sincerely, -
Aline Cajuste-Jean Philippe
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT '

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL. BUILDINGDEPTEIIREEPORTNY GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

LETTER OF DENIAL
July 10, 2024

Salvatore Ferrara
101 Albany Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 101 Albany Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Manufacturing Sec. 62 Blk. E Lot 111-115
Building Permit Application #20243627
Description: Legalize second floor office.

Dear Mr, Ferrara

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-172. Required parking spaces.

A. The following number of parking spaces shall be provided and satisfactorily maintained for each
building, lot or combination thereof which is hereafter lawtully erected, enlarged, altered. maintained
and/or used for any of the tollowing purposes: |[Amended 11-23-1992 by L.L. No. 9-1992]

{9 Industrial and manufacturing establishments: at least one parking space for every four
workers or for every 400 square feet of tloor area, whichever requires the greatest number of
spaces. The provisions ol this subsection shall not apply to [ndustrial B District. The plans
submitted indicates 13 parking spaces and 24 parking spaces arc required. You will be secking a
variance of 11 parking spaces.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial

appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the

Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
ce: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APFROVAL NEEDED: NO

it

8G: o b-d



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

~—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243627

Location: 101 Albany Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Salvatore Ferrara

Description: Legalize second floor office.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is bayed upon Scction 617.10 of Article of (he New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 3,2024 Sergio A. Mauras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

86 |



COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
thun owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State noture of use of
property. If a
business, give briefl
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow

SEC.@Q BLK. 6 LOT. _U_H_Lsf

-\

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Maiter

of ~

the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of Bramson House Inc.

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant {resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)
101 Albany Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520

2. That the premises affected by this application js located at Land Map of Nassau County
101 Albany Avenue Sec. 69- Blk. E Lot(s) ”E‘ l}’

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of
Fee Owner

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant's duly authorized Architect ) on or about the
30thday of June 2024 | filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:
Building Plans

4. That on or about the _10thday of July , 20 24, the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

210~64—Conformity—and 210-172 Parking

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

1 story industrial building with mezzanine

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: _1 story industrial building with

mezzanine

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: _1 story
industrial building with mezzanine ( I(’q’g /]2.& me2Z24ning f/{L (4 )
/ 4

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the



1f more space 1s
needed annex
statement on separale
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a part hercof. ™
Save opimions {ar the
hearing,

If non-conforming
usc 1s claimed, set
forth uses made of
prenuses and dotes
thereaf
chronological order.

If this verification 1s
made by an ofticer of
B corporation or an
Association aor by a
legaol representonive of
an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the

first hine.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows; _Compliance with the
criteria of the New York State Village Law for the granting of

the requested relief.

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

N/A

12, That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfuily prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated: ZI lg . 20 1_ Lfr 5

Bramson House Inc. .

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

The upplicant E11is Abramsonnamed in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

he read the foregoing application subscribed l)yM and know the contents thereof;, and that

the same is true to _his own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

information and belief, and that as to those matters _Ne believe Et __tob

4
Sworn 1o before me this ?'g .}’du X
.i_ ¥ momﬁuck.m'MWprplicml
Of‘ﬁ_#“ ""-.‘Lu_- 20 Notary Public, State of New York

&-y\ : ; No. 02016083222
Notary Public Qualified in Nassan County

_.--:}'

Ciomseisgiom ¢

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of inte
are no conflicts in respect to this applicmif\n requiring disclosure,

iy

T L f
Notice

Conflict of Interest

t and hereby certify that there

1

Date

. 20 2- .
Year

State ol New York )

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

County of Nassau ) ss:

being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of

) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

‘That the owner

Sworn to before me this

of

consents to the granting of the autharity sought in the above application.

day

» 20 . Siéhature

Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017

-9 P 158

2024



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part | - Project Information. The applicaat or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part §. Rzsponses
become part of the application for poroval or funding, ar= subject to public rzvisw, and may e subject tp furher verificaticn
Complets P | based on tnformancn currently vatiable. |7 additicnat research or investigation would be needed © fulty
r=spond [0 any item, please answer 15 thorough'v a8 possible based an current information.

Complete alf items 1 Part 1 You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by ar useft
@ the lead agency; arcach additional pages 1s necessary to supplement any itsm.

| Part I - Project and Sponsor Information

10 ALBANYIVE. FREEPORT, Y

[
j Name of Action or Project. -

L

i Project Location (describe, and antach a ocatiog map}: ]

/0! ALBANYARE, FREEPORT. NV

LEGALIZE SGLOND FLOOR MEZEANINE '
i ANO CORRECTIVE WIORK. JNTERIOR TV BLYD 6. |

|
Name of Applicant or Sponsar- | Telephane: & & 6 26
CRCO SALYATORE A /%@Ae:h‘ﬁ*sm [y eJc Mﬂijj

1 Brief Description of Proposed Action.

|

Address:
1SS FIRST STREET
City PO: State: ' Zip Code:
/VF W/4-1=),
!. Does the proposed action only invaive the legislative adoption of a plan, locl law, ordi cs, “TNO | YES
{

administrative rule, or regularion?
If Yes, artach a narmative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that x
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. [f no, continue to quastion 2.

|
2. Does the propesed action require a permit, approval or funding &om any ather govemmental Agency? I NO | YES
[f Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: |

Y
32 Toml acreage of the site of the propesed 2ction” . l acres
| b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? P acres
c. Towl acreage (project site and any contigucus properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsar? [a) acres

20

| 4 Checkall hndmﬂmmen,adjommgandmmcpmposedmﬁm.
| CUrban  ORural (non-agriculture)  @Industrial O Commercial o Residental (suburban)

| aFees  aAgieunn SAqatc B0t (i) STORMeE

|_ = Parkland

4

u

Page | of 4 : rry



3. 15 the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permiticd use under the zoning regulations? x
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
5. 13 the proposed action consisteat with the predominant sharacter of the existing built o natura) NO | YES
landscape™ X
7. Is the sit= of the propesed action locatad i, or does T adjoin, 1 state [isted Critical Environmental Ar=a? NO | YES
I Yas, idennsy
. ®
32wl the propesed action resuit m 3 sudbstantial increase n £27c angve pr=sent levels? NO | YES |
L
[ 5. Ars pubiic transportation service(s) available a1 or near the site of the proposed action”? I x
I <. Ars any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes availabls on or near site of the proposed action? | | 4
| 9. Does the proposed action meet o exceed the state energy code requircments? NO ! YES
I the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design featurss and technologies:
j'
| 10. Will the proposed action connect 10 2n exigting public/private water suppily” NO | YES
' (I Y23, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O No LvEs)
| If No, describe method for providing potable warsr X
i_ e
| 11 Will the proposed action connedt 1o existing wastewater wtilities? NO | YES
[1f Yas, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO XYES) ,
If No, describe method for providing wastewater eatment: R
[ 12, a_DosmcsiuconminammremmislimdcusimmSta;eorNan‘onan:gis::rat‘Hismﬁc NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an ercheclogical sensitive area? X
13 a.Doaanyporﬁonnfmesiteofmepmposedaction.of!mdudjoiningthnpruposedacﬁon.comain NO_| YES
walmdscrotb«wmbodismgummbyafedaat,morloalagmqﬂ 'Y
b. Wauld the propesed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? X
[f Yes, identify the wetland or waterhody and extent of aiterations in square feet or acres:
14, Identify the typical habitat Types that occur o, or are likely 1 be found on the project site, Check alt that apply:
0 Shoreiine B Forest O Agricultural/grasslands D Early mid-successional
O Wetiand O Urban A Suburban
13. Does the site of the propesed action coatain anty species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
bymesmcorFedqzlgovmmtuthmnmedormdmguad? % [
16 lsrheprojeczsit:locamdh:ﬂxelﬂﬂymﬂoodplain? NO | YES |
¥ |
17. Will the proposed action create stoem water discharge, sither from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
if YES, l._—_:
2 Will storm water discharges flow 1o adjacent properties? DRNO O YES X |=|
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? ;
| I£ Yes, briefly describe: 0 NO JYES ,
| O
- .

Page 2 of 4
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| 13. Does the proposed action include constuction or other activities that result in the impoundment of I NO | YES |
water or other liquids (2.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

[f Yes, explain purpose and size: ] v .

i |

| 13 Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the iocation of an active or closed NO YETJ

solid waste management facility? '

TYss, describe
X

20 Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining oroperty been the subject of remediation ONZoIRg or NO | YES
7_—'-‘———-

completed) for hazardous waste”?
if Yes, describe:

X |

| LAFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spo

No, or Moderate
small o large
impact impact
may may
ocrur occar
1 Will the proposed action create a material confiict with 2n adopted iand use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed amionrastutinac.hangeintheuseorinn:uitynfuseofland?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmenzal characteristics that caused the
cstablishment of a Criticat Environmental Area (CEAY?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing levei of trafSic or
affect existing infrastrucrure for mass transit, biking or wallcway?
8. Willmepmposedaaionmmmmmthcuscofenergyandit&ilstoincorpom:
reasonably availahle energy conservation or renewable energy oppartunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: )
a public / private water supplies? —
b public / private wastewater meatment ytiities? e :
8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important bistoric, archaeological, ]
architcctuml or sesthetic resources? ~
9. Will the proposed action resuit in an advesse change to natural resources (2.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? U
- 3,
Page 3 of 4 : -0



No,or | Moderate

rmall 0 large
impact impace
may may
occur occur

10 Wil the proposed action result moan increase i the potmtial for erosion, flooding or dranage
problems?

o C.'he:kthisboxifytmhawdaamiucihasedmﬂ:cinfomuoumdmdysisabovqmdmymppmﬁng&nmm
muthempusedacdmwﬂlnmmnmmmyﬁgniﬁcamadvmmmmmm

Name of Lead Agency Date

[
—
—
-

Print or Type Name of Responsibie Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsibie omefé)
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y. APPLICATION KD
Filing Date

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

HEPORTANT — Applicant 10 complets sil Fems in wetions. LILMLIV. YV

|
LOCATION
OF
BUILDING

arnoearom S ALBANY AuCries BN, _InDpsTRIAL

L L] Btremi)
AETELN ML P..l: ~ — . AND M.. ﬂ’Vga
Craee Jerasy) Crama Srrew |
secron _ ER soex _E__ or M=F 00 220, g &

Il TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - Al apniicants complets Pares & .

Mgving |+eaeaien

A TYPRE OF PRV EMENT Ta PROFORED OR IXISTING LER

o by

1 ‘ S0 e Albararian (11 remapuenriat AESIDENT A oM RETDEMT AL - Samuleme Fur R
L Austiher Al e MOnrtimg ity Do F oomery 17 M imsumrad
wehpudd. 1T npdva-dtoi e e SN 172 Tomn tprrilun i1 ] QHite mean, rodemesnei

b ] e ity B I 11 Agpe irtrard - Luior e, ot howiva [} I Svorm. werapaiie

4 Ammor (repupe mwen ) 19! Traouant Seinl, mpeet, ¢ m Churcih, 3iles ratoghave

5 1| Buiknang (New, Rapan e ey Lo Lo Lecs P n ettt |1 irtional

s Fomcs I 1% Carage o Sotamery Biewc) wrs 0 s - Smmite

» . Cvear - Soenity

€. cosT

15 TOTALCOST OF IMPAGVEMENT l.im v < 3 am. .
iy 38 R

0. DESCRIFTION OF PROJECT

Aathniems rtnoyaton

IIL IOENTIFICATION ~ To be compieted by »if seplicants

NAME M L ING ADORNSE - Nusrdpe_ srens. Liy et sate . Tin TiL NG,

1
Curar s
Litesn

1.
Caomr strme

Arthvitet] or

Umginaar

1 SALVATORE A. FERRARM 155 First S Suife 102 AL

HMineola N 452 “282L |

1¥. CRMER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

t‘th—-——ummdlﬂ—ﬂdhmmw, B"'OJEJTW’ED WITHIN
, A DESIGNATED ALO0D
Worismm's Corpmrngting Cartificety Cn 7 Exp, Dunn
! - = HAZAAD 20NE?

feAs Corrame YES_____ NO.__
A/&wgzéég —— IF YES, WHICH 2ONE?
0,1_}57‘7-26{5/7W :— IS PROJECT TD REPAA

B of New Yorx

(B

Feemar 3i Y v AT Duskitieg, Thet T e 30 T sves

m-“-h—ﬂ_ﬂ_‘_’]—h—-- mmm%@%w m%ﬂ r3 ‘377

St tH DMOCS e thas,

w oyl o .

l"-;r-:?hn Fr .. PROJECT DESCRIPTION
SJd U@'“f fid r‘/ﬂ”-"ﬂ — sy eeen, v e Hl§ & Ve eurarssier & TaWFif:tF]r'7 5
tPriac) et Squars Feet 1__.__:'?3

eln o Mar|

9
~

Liu fuls
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Canery, MY,

Wi VALIBATIDS Woluin e Suiy

Bty
Pormin v

ity
Formeg e

Doty
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Incorporated Village of Freeport
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

Date _2¢ f‘d A 24 Application Nomber

MMSJBILQZ‘E 2 /,/—/[S Permit Number
Addrest of Properry. (D) ALRANY SYREEST Freeport, NY 11520

Type of Development: (Check all that apply

Excavaton [} Fili ] Grading [} Residennal Addition (] Residential Akterariog —J Pool[_] Bulkhead J Deck[]

Utlity Install or Replacement ] Sewer {J Road Coastruction 0 Commercial Addition 11 Commercial Alteratiog 7’4
Shed / Storage Facility (Must be Anchorsd) (]  Roof[] Fence 03 il Tank (Must be Anchored) (] Driveway ]

Other (Specify): MMEM%

OFFICE USE ONLY:
FIRM Data: FloodZoue:AEM’VED Map Panel #0238G ] 0239G [ Map Panel Date: 09.11-2009
Base Flood Elevation NaVD)= 8 5[] 100] 1]

Development Stapdards Dats: mp/OF APPLICABLY -

- Required elevation of utilities to be installed includingbmnotlimitedto, air conditioning, electrical equipment, hot water
heaters, boilers = Base Flood Elevation (BFE) + 4feet of Freeboard =

2. ngaragebemedfwmypmposebsidmperhngofvehicls,mmwbuﬂdingw Yes (] a Nol}”
af'?s",dmmmemgemustbemdinmmchmﬁwdﬂaﬁon}

3- Kmelevaﬁonmjwqwhnisdlepmpmedmcthodfnrelevmngmesmmm? :
Fill and Foundation (] No Fill and Foundation [] Pilings [ ] Extend Existing Foundation (] Not Applicable (3

NewFolmdaﬁaummhavcmqm:edF]ood Vent openings installed and quantity of vents must be provided at time of
application on submitted Architecrura] Drawings. Engineered flood veats must be certified by a Licensed Design
Professious! and noted on final Elevation Certificate.

Total square footage of first floor = Sqft
TomlAmufP:rimeta-FloodVemopenmgs= Sqn. : =
{Non—Engineaed=l"pasqmmfoctorthetseafEugin==edmts] =

t
4-  Commercial floodproofing requires submission of Certified Floodproofing Cutiﬁmtc.(NotpammdiZmﬁj
5- AEZonc—Low:stFloonobeuoraboveBaseF!oodElmﬁun(BFEJHfea:Meastmun=.é,_ NAVD)
- !

7 Regulatory Flood Elevation  development site = Base Flood Elevation (BFE) + 4 feet of Freeboard (NAVD) .

Applicant acknowledgroent: Ihmdaﬁpdummdmuhmofnﬂmdpmn&vdopmtmhmﬁnmmm
nboveinﬁrm:ﬁnubdngcumanddmmephmmdn.q:pmﬁngdmhavebemouhnnbemvidedquﬁm I aiso understand that
pﬁormocmmcyufthembeingpcrmjncd,mdwxﬁmmdforﬂmdpmoﬁngcaﬁﬁmsigudbynmﬁ:ﬁumunm‘meror
mgim\adlnndmeyormustbeouﬁ]ewiththeVﬂhgeanrupoanldingDepumindiuﬁngthc'ubﬁh"dwniominrehﬁontu

the North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAVD)
Print Name of Applicant: SALVATOAE A, FEARALA Signature of mﬁ%



2020 NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM CODE SUMMARY

1. Existing Use: First Floor- Industrial (Car Repair)
2. Proposed Use: First Floor- Industrial (Car Repair/Storage)
Building Construction Classification - Type 'IIB'

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING

First Floor Open Area’s Sprinklered

ABBREVIATIONS

AFF
ACT
AC
@
AL

BLK
BRK
BUR
BM

C.
B
[¢]
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<0
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Cony

DA
oF
DH
nop
DiM
DN
DiA

EA

EWC

EL
ELEC
ENCL
EQL 5P
EXP T

FAl

FON
FEXT

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
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GRADE
GRILLE
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ON CENTER
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C
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W
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QUARRY TILE

RISER

RETURN AIR
RADIATOR

ROOF DRAIN
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REGISTER
RESILIENT

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING
RUBBER TILE

SUPPLY &R
S0LD CORE
STANDPIPE
SERVICE SINK
STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD
STORAGE

STEEL

STREET

TREAD

TOP AND BOTTOM
TELEPHONE

TCP OF SLAB
TOP OF STEEL
TOP OF CONCRETE
TERRAZIC

TOP OF WALL
TYPICAL
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YERIFY IN FIELD

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
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WIRE GLASS
WROUGHT IRON

WooD

YARD DRAIN

SITE INFORMATION

ZONE:

Industrial

SECTION: 62

BLOCK:

111 & 112 (113,114,115)

Drawing List

/BA-1

1A

1B

Title Sheet

Existing Violations on First Floor
& Mezzanine Plan Calculations

Off Street Parking Radius
Parking Calculations for Variance
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ZBA lIssue 9.29.2023
Ng Submission Date
Key Plan:
Architect:
\—COMBINED
RESOURCES -
HIUULTING AND DESIGN, INC.

155 FIRST STREET, SUITE 102
MINEOLA, NY 11501

P.B186.644.2828 F.516.644.2820

cngineer:
Existing Bathroom Space 1
INaCO 155 SF |
First Foor Level, Key Plan Industrial
Tenant/Occupant:
Location:
101 Albany Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
Existing Cffice Space,
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Drawing:
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Secle: As Noted ||°% 5

Dwg No: Seal & Sign:

Existing Office Space,
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EExisting Bathroom Space,

No CO 155 SF

Existing First Floor Plan

Scale:  3/32"=1-0"
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SITE INFORMATION

ZONE: Industrial
SECTION: 62
BLOCK: 111 & 112 (113,114,115)

Existing Office Space,
No CO 649 SF

Existing Office Space,
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Key Plan:
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155 FIRST STREET, SUITE 1062
MINEOGOL A, NY 11501
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Engineer:
Tenant /Occupant:
Location:
101 Albany Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
Drawing:

Existing First and Mezzanine Floor
Plans & Calculations

Initial Dwg Date: Drawn By:
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Job Nou: Chk By
23-128.00

Scale: As Noted PG 9
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SITE INFORMATION
_ : Parking Requirements as per Village of Freeport Code: . :
Existing Business Parking Requirements as per Village of Freeport Code: . /ONE: Industrial
1st Floor Industrial: Use Existing | Existing Use Proposed SF | Required Parking SECTION: 62
1 Parking Space for every 4 workers, OR 1 Parking Space ?qu?re Parking BLOCK: 111 & 112 (113,114,115)
400 s.f. which ever is the Greatest Number oolage of
8,862 = « 400 =22 Parking Spaces 1st Floor |Industrial | 4,153 SF | NA 101 Albany No Change | 10 Required This mg but ot limited to ol poten
First Floor Business: 2 Parking Spaces for one Business tst Floor | Industrial | 3,182 SF | NA 10 Troy No Change | 8 Required “3:“: T if“leﬁﬂ” Ulilto”w”?l’mf
Mezzanine Business: 2 Parking Spaces for one Business IstFloor | Business 155 SF | NA 101 Albany No Change |2 Required e e e
1st Floor Business | 495 SF NA 10 Troy No Change |2 Required
Mezzanine | Business | 602 SF NA 101 Albany No Change |2 Required
Mezzanine | Storage | 275 SF NA 101 Albany No Change |0 Required
Total 8,862 SF |««s @ Site 24 Required
e e v T T MM e
No Submission Date
Key Plan:
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